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Methodology

» Benenson Strategy Group conducted 811 online interviews nationwide from February 3 — 8, 2023 among women
who are registered voters, including an oversample of younger women 18-25 years old.

« The margin of error for the dataset overall is +/- 3.4% at the 95% confidence level and is higher among
subgroups.

* Due to rounding, some percentages may not add up to 100%.
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5 Key Takeaways

There is a greater sense of dread and worry among women this year, stemming from worsening personal financial situations and
inflation. Women have cut back on entertainment and smaller luxuries significantly, and almost half have cut back on necessities like
groceries. With these financial challenges, financial goals of security and saving or affording retirement seem out of reach for many.

Women are feeling even more burned out than ever this year — particularly Black women and moms of young children. Younger
women are feeling burned out and struggling financially more than other groups, with 1 in 3 not making ends meet month to month.

Looking ahead to 2024, women are feeling more engaged in politics and about 1 in 3 talk to their friends and family about politics
weekly. Women want to get involved in local, state or federal level politics, though just 1 in 3 have actually been able to become
involved. Young women are looking to elect more women leaders, with over half saying it's important for the 2024 candidate to be a
woman and most believe women can push through gridlock to get things done in Congress.

In light of the Dobbs decision last summer, women are highly concerned about reproductive rights, and tuned into the conversation
around making abortion and other healthcare services more accessible and affordable to anyone in need.

With increasing partisanship around every corner, a plurality of women are concerned about extremism on both sides of the
ideological spectrum. There is also deep skepticism among Republican women in particular of our regulatory institutions and our
election system, with nearly half of Republican women (and 1 in 4 overall) saying they don’t trust the results of national elections.
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Economic Landscape




2 of the 3 top concerns among women relate to the economy, with inflation being

number one
Direction of U.S.

What do you think is the most important problem
facing this country today?

Inflation [ N 5
The government / poor leadership [ EETTRNEGEGNGNGNGNGEGEEEEEEEEEEE 1©°

The economy | NG 4

Unifying the country | N | AN 12
Crime / Violence | NN 8
Race relations / racism | NN 6

Poverty / Hunger / Homelessness | GG 6

Immigration || N 5
I 4

Ethical / Moral / Family decline
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Women are overwhelmingly concerned about life in America; the top responses call out
widespread hardship

What word or phrase would you use to describe life in America today?

scay Strugglesc.s

Fustrating eSS

Freedom !
UnCefTaln HOSflle Polor econ y anorance
Xpen8|ve ggravating  Poor leadership
Horrible Nlce
Good Tense
Crime
CONTUSING ey " Unstable
Turmoil | Ug\ggjgd” sad

Inﬂaﬂon'
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Pocketbook issues retain a large influence on vote choice — but we’ve seen significant

increases in abortion, guns, healthcare and crime in the past couple years
Most important issues when deciding whom to vote for

2023 2022 2021

3
2 25
23
" 2113 19 18 18
» 15 13 13 13 2
BRab III|||I T
ol b e

The Healthcare Crimeand Climate Immigration Racial Abortion Taxes Government  Jobs Guns Student  K-12 The Foreign
economy safety change equality spending debt Education Supreme  policy
and Court
inflation*

GE“DER *In previous years ‘the economy” and “inflation” were separate responses. Inflation was not asked in 2021.
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With inflation concerns coming to fruition over the past year, pessimism about the

economy remains high
% Pessimistic about the economy

65 64
60 59 63 6o 57 o 62 : 61 61
5 5 55 5 56 53
I II | II I II
Overall  All Parents Not Parents |  White Black Latina 18-25 26-39 40+ Urban Suburban Rural
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And women are feeling anxious and frustrated about it — only 1 in 5 women self

describe as hopeful
Direction of U.S.

Which TWO of the following best describe your feelings
about how things are going in the US right now?

Anxious or worried | 47
Frustrated |, 43
Disappointed [, :/
Hopeful [N 20
Angry [ 16
sad [N 1/
Happy [N 4

Proud [ 3
None of these [l 3
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Women, especially those with young children and Black women, are feeling
significantly more burned out than they were just a year ago

Burnout
Would you say you have felt burned out...
% No more than usual Change in % more since 2022
overal - 3 1
wite - N R 34 =6 | 3
Back 2 o'
Latina 33 EE Ry
18-25 21 8 | *
26-39 20 4
40+ 38 +16
oo NN +29
e 3 N 3
GE“DER *Base size <100 in 2022
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Personal financial situations continue to worsen for women, with more than half saying

their situation has gotten worse

Personal financial situation
Thinking about the last couple of years, has your personal financial situation...?

m Gotten better
18 22 25

Not changed
39

2021 2022 2023

* Latinas*: 62% worse

(including 30% a lot worse)
+ <40: 48% worse

(including 17% a lot worse)
* 40+: 59% worse

(including 28% a lot worse)

m Gotten worse

* Base size <100
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Younger women are struggling financially the most, with 2 in 5 often coming up short -
but many regardless of age still struggle to afford unexpected expenses

Personal financial situation Change from 2022 18-25°  26-39* 40+
You are living very comfortably and 6 0
increasing your wealth 7 8 5
You can live comfortably and save some 26 2
money each month ) 17 20 30
You make ends meet each month, but
struggle to save or pay unexpected _ 39 -1 30 34 41
expenses
You struggle to make ends meet each
month and sometimes come up short - 20 +2 e = 17
You're drowning - frequently unable to
pay bills and debt is piling up 3 2l E & 6

* Base size <100
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Nearly half of women say they’ve cut back on groceries due to inflation — and nearly 1
in 5 say they’ve delayed or cancelled health screenings

Inflation impact

How have inflation and rising costs impacted your decisions? Have they made you... Dem Ind Rep | White  Black  Latina

Cut back on going out to restaurants 62 69 72 68 69 o7

Stop spending on personal care or entertainment “ 44 52 56 51 38 56

Drive less to save on gas “ 43 52 60 52 44 53

Cut back on groceries “ 45 42 56 50 39 45

Put less money away in savings or retirement “ 38 44 54 48 32 36

Use your heat or A.C. less to save on energy costs “ 37 48 42 44 32 40

Delay or cancel a vacation 31 26 40 33 30 39

Delay or cancel preventive health screenings “ 15 21 20 20 10 18

Not pickup or delay taking a prescription you needed “ 12 1 12 1 1 13

Move in with a friend, roommate, or relative to save on housing costs 5 9 8 6 7 7

Cut back on childcare, school, or extracurricular costs 6 10 6 6 14 9

None of the above “ 8 12 7 9 9 9
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With less than 2 in 5 able to afford health care, financial goals of stability and

retirement seem out of reach for many

Personal financial future
Thinking about your larger financial goals, please indicate whether you currently have this, feel confident you will have this in the future, hope to have this in the future, or want
to have this but do not think you ever will, or don't want this.

m Currently Have m Feel Confident You Will Have Hope To Have This in the Future Not Confident You Can Ever Get
A comfortable home that you own [ EEREEEY - N T e 17 19
Consistent access to quality and affordable healthcare 27 12
The ability to afford health care expenses, especially prescription 97 12
medicines
The ability to afford retirement 37 17 24 22
The ability to buy something for yourself or your family without worry 17
The ability to deal financially with emergencies or unexpected 21
expenses
Freedom from burdensome debt 22

The ability to save for retirement

Financial security
Confidence that your kids or the next generation will be better off
than you are
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Women in Leadership




Local entities like schools and police departments are seen favorably within
communities, more partisan figures and institutions are majority unfavorable

Favorability % Favorable % No opinion % Unfavorable

Your local police department B2 271

~
=N
—
~

Schools in your area AR 2 74

w

Your state's governor BRI 60
Local elected officials  BEVAL 2:12 59

Your local school board [ EZA Az 52

'S
w

Democrats in Congress EAZ2:1 48
President Joe Biden REAZ2L 47
Vice President Kamala Harris YA 22T 43
The Supreme Court  BAZL 2 42
38

Republicans in Congress BEATL AN

Former President Donald Trump  BEZAZL A7

'S
'
NS
)
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Since electing our current representatives, the desire to see more women in office has

increased, especially among Independents

Women in elected office
Thinking about the number of women in political office, which is closer to your view?

5 | ———————————
There are too many

women in elected office

63
KV
Change from 2022 } +8 +3

There are too few women
in elected office

*

Total Dem Ind Rep

* Base size <100
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Women believe that women leaders will do a better job of understanding their — and the

country’s — challenges

Women in elected office
% Total Agree

% Strongly Agree % Somewhat Agree Total Agree Change from 2022

Women running for political office have a better understanding of the challenges |

face in my life and what it would take to help me get ahead. 8 +6

If there were more women in political office, it would help us do a better job of 99 74
dealing with the country's problems.
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For younger voters and Dems, casting a ballot increasingly comes down to ideology

rather than gender — though only a few feel strongly we should stop helping women run
Women in elected office % Total Agree Total agree

% Strongly Agree % Somewhat Agree Change from 2022 Dem Ind Rep 18-25*

Total Agree |

Women politicians bring a new and different perspective to the
office - not better than a man, just different - and that will help
our country move forward.

32 86 +7 96 85 74 83
| go to cast my vote, the thing that matters most to me is 35

whether the candidate is a Democrat or a Republican, not
whether they are a man or a woman.

+10 84 63 67 77

I like the idea of having more women in political office, but when -
74

When a woman politician talks about her experiences as a
12 61 +2 54 65 67 48

woman or focuses on her gender, it alienates men and makes
GENDER

them less likely to vote for her.
Today, women are just as likely as men to run and get elected
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for political offices. We don't need to be doing anything special
to try to help women get elected.

59 New in 2023 48 56 75 60

* Base size <100
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More than 4 in 5 women believe there will be a woman president in the next 20 years -
but they’re not necessarily prioritizing it for 2024

Women in elected office

There will be a woman president in the next 20 years

Importance for the presential candidate you support in 2024 to be a woman

% Somewhat Agree | Total Agree % Somewhat Important Total Important
Overall 85 Overall 42

Dem 90 Dem 58

Ind 85 Ind 43

Rep 79 Rep I 19

1825 84 1825 57

White 85 White 38

Black 87 Black 54

Latina 80 Latina 56
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A presidential candidate opposed to abortion is a dealbreaker for a majority — including a third of
Republican women; two-thirds are less likely to vote for a candidate over 80 years old

Candidate attributes More Likely/ Less Likely
Dem Ind Rep | <40 40+
% More likely to Support % No Impact % Less likely to Support
A Woman 46 H 66/3 448 23114 5677 4218
Opposed to abortion rights - 12/76  18/57  39/31 = 26/56  21/57
Over the age of 80 _ 9/60 6/66 6/78 | 11/66  6/68
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Electing more women to office is almost universally important
Women in elected office

Regardless of your political ideology, which of these women do
you most admire? How important is it to elect more women to political office?
Kamala Harris - [IEIFZI % Somewhat Important | Total Important |
Hillary Clinton |72
Liz Cheney [EFIN
Nikki Haley [IEFE
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez (A0C) KX Ind 74
Sonia Sotomayor Il
Ketaniji Brown Jackson [T Rep 71
Amy Coney Barrett  [JEl
KistiNoem <50K 80
Susan Collins [
Elena Kagan § 50-100K 80
Lisa Murkowski 7% .
None of the above [ INEEET 100K+ 92

* Base size <100
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While Democrats see room for progress with more women in Congress, Independents

and Republicans are less likely to see a path
Women in elected office

The number of women now serving in Congress makes me hopeful that they There is so much gridlock in Washington and that won't change, so | am not
will work collaboratively to break through gridlock and get things done. hopeful the women in Congress will be able to get things done.

« I Y CA
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Political Engagement




Heading into 2024 it’s clear the stakes are high, and the majority of women think next
year will be more important than most

Political engagement

Change in “most important + more
important” from 2022

This will be the most important
election of my lifetime so far

This election will be more important
than most

This election will be no more or less
important than any other election
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Overall

Dem

+12

1

+5
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18-25

1

+6

26-39
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+10
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Independents and voters over 40 have become more disengaged in the past few years,

while younger voters and parents of young kids are starting to catch up
Political engagement

Everything going on these past few years has made me feel more | have been more engaged with and tuned in to politics than usual
disengaged with and tuned out from politics than usual.* because of everything going on these past few years.*

Change in engagement from 2022

Overall 2

K-12 Parents -1
0-4yo Parents” +5
Not Parents 0

Dem -4

Ind -6

Rep | Y +6

<40 +6

40+ | T - M -4

; ; “ » “ L *Base size <100
GE“DER N Note: in previous surveys, “past few years” was replaced by “pandemic
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The plurality of women who don’t talk politics frequently cite lack of interest but 1 in 3

say it’s too confrontational
Political engagement

Thinking about your friends or family, either in person, online, or
over the phone, how often would you say you talk about politics

or current events with them?

m Nearly every day

u A few times a week
About every month
A few times a year

m Almost never

GENDER
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What's the main reason you don't talk often about politics or
current events with your friends or family?

~ 60%

- 40%

»  Among the 40% of women who talk less than monthly

Other L

m No one else wants to 32
talk about it with me

m Too uncomfortable or
confrontational

| don't feel informed
enough

m No interest in talking
about them

TICS INSTITUTE BL BARBARA LEE 77
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Among women who discuss politics and current events at least monthly, 2 in 3 say
they’re more motivated to get involved — but only 1 in 3 actually have

Political engagement
Do you think these conversations have made you more or less
motivated to get involved in politics, either at a local, state, or

federal level?
Among women who at least talk monthly

m More
motivated

mLess
motivated

GENDER
ON THE ™) Benenson
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Which comes closer to your view?
Among women who at least talk monthly

m |'ve felt like | had to get involved in local
issues or politics in order to make sure
my views are represented

m | haven't felt like | needed or wanted to
get involved in local issues or politics

| don't feel like | know enough to get
involved in local issues or politics
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Reproductive Rights



When it comes to reproductive rights, the vast majority believe abortion should be
available and/or the government should be kept out of decisions

% | personally support a person's right to % | am personally against abortion, but | do not

0 , . _
abortion and believe it should be legal and believe government should prevent someone % | personally believe having an abortion is

available from making that decision for themselves

o I N
- [ D

wrong and should be illegal

College+
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And though the majority of demographics think abortion should be legal at least in
most cases, nearly a third believe there should be some restrictions

% Abortion should be

Abortion view

% Abortion should be

% Abortion should be

illegal except in cases like illegal in all circumstances

legal in all cases .
rape and incest

Overall
pX]

Dem

Latina

<College

College+
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Democrats, Latinas and younger voters want to push lawmakers to expand abortion
access

% Abortion rights are a . . . : % Rights of unborn
Abortion view top priority, push to o CULITEREES (1 21T U EE U 2l children a top priorit
p priortty, p votes that come up votes that come up P prioriy,
improve access push new abortion bans

Overall 32 )
White

- ORI
- DN -
- IO KN
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More than 3 in 4 women have heard at least something about last year’s Supreme Court

decision

Dobbs impact
In 1973, the Roe v. Wade decision established a woman's constitutional right to abortion in the first twenty-four weeks of pregnancy. Last

summer the Supreme Court voted to overturn Roe v. Wade. How much, if anything, have you heard about the Supreme Court's decision?

A lot + 78 83 . " 80 79
Some 72 72 70 74
Some
44
Overall Dem Ind 18-25 26-39 0+ White Black Latina
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More than a third - including nearly half of Dem, younger, and suburban women - say

that politicians have made accessing repro care more difficult since the decision
Dobbs impact
Since the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, which of the following comes closer to your experience?

% Politicians have made it easier for people like % There has been no change in my access to % Politicians have made it harder for people like
me to access reproductive healthcare reproductive healthcare me to access reproductive healthcare
c ] 10
El gm ™= EN H E B —
23 2 24

36 66 o1 28 55 66

13 53

58 58

34

KV

38
I

n O
26-39 40+ White Black Latina Urban  Suburban  Rural

Nk

Overall
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Tracking with their views of legality — accessibility and affordability are seen as top

priorities for most demographics
Abortion accessibility

% Very important

Rep
18-25 75
26-39 75
40+ 74
GENDER
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How important is it for abortion to be available and affordable to anyone who needs it?

| Total important |
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Distrust of social media is widespread, while Republican women drive distrust of news

and regulatory bodies

(Dis)trust in information How much do you trust the information and decisions coming from each of the following?

% Not At Al % Not Much | Total Distrust

69% of Dems
Social media sites 73--%78% of Inds
. o 74% of Reps
National news organizations 46 --> 57% of Reps
The Supreme Court 43 --» 48% of Dems
Men in elected office M
Local News organizations 33--»  41% of Reps
Food and Drug Administration 32~
: 52% of Reps
Centers for Disease Control K} I
Women in elected office 22
Friends or family 17
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Nearly 1 in 4 women - driven by almost half of Republican women - don’t trust the

results of our local or national elections

Trust in elections
Local election vs. national election trust

Total trust local | Total trust national

89 88
77 78 79 776 17 81 76
72 72 74
I 63 66 68 67 66 0
)

hTusta - a5 WA 6o 3By R P w3 K % KN o fy 35
great deal”

Overall Dem Ind Rep White Black*  Latina*  18-25*  26-39* 40+ Urban  Suburban  Rural

* Base size <100

ON THE =) Benenson
JOMEN & POLITICS INSTITUTE
BALLOT ro SCHOOL of PUBLIC AFFAIRS BL By coonbaTion 8

FAMILY FOUNDATION



Fear that both parties are dominated by extremists is prevalent especially among
younger women and Independents

% The Republican party being dominated by % The Democratic Party being dominated by a

MAGA extremists (1-2) far-left woke movement (4-5)

R i

Black

Latina

<College

College+
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Women leaders are seen as far more trustworthy on most policy priorities, especially
when it comes to abortion and childcare

Trust in elected leaders Over the next couple of years, who do you trust more to...

% Trust Women more % Trust both equally % Trust Men more

Make childcare more affordable

Determine what the laws on abortion should be
Ensure the protection of paid family leave
Strengthen schools and education

Make higher education more accessible

Make healthcare more affordable

Determine what the laws on guns should be

Address inflation and the high cost of housing,
food, and gas

B B
HHmHHm r

Address climate change

0" THE +j| Benenson v INSTITUTE BARBARA LEE
BALLOT NS BL 4

FAMILY FOUNDATION



Thank you!

Lindsay Vermeyen
Senior Vice President
Ivermeyen@bsgco.com

Viva de Vicq
Associate
viva@bsgco.com

Joseph Copeland
Senior Analyst
jcopeland@bsgco.com
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